Note: All information contained in this data sheet has been carefully checked and is believed to be accurate as of the date of publication; however, this data sheet cannot be a “controlled document”. Current revisions, if any, to these
specifications are maintained at the factory and are available upon your request. We recommend checking the revision level before finalization of your design documentation.
© 2001 Elantec Semiconductor, Inc.
E
L
2227C
General Description
The EL2227C is a dual, low-noise amplifier, ideally suited to line

• AGC & PLL active filters
• Wideband sensors
Ordering Information
Part No. Package Tape & Reel Outline #
EL2227CY 8-Pin MSOP - MDP0043
EL2227CY-T13 8-Pin MSOP 13” MDP0043
EL2227CY-T7 8-Pin MSOP 7” MDP0043
EL2227CS 8-Pin SO - MDP0027
EL2227CS-T13 8-Pin SO 13” MDP0027
EL2227CS-T7 8-Pin SO 7” MDP0027
EL2227C
Dual Very Low Noise Amplifier
A
ugust 3, 2001